The Firm is presently the Secretarial Auditors of the Company. 

The terms and conditions of the appointment of Messrs 
BMP & Co. LLP include a tenure of five (5) consecutive years, 
commencing from financial year 2025-2026 to financial year 
2029-2030, at a remuneration of ` 3,75,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand Only) for the financial year 2025-
2026 and as may be mutually agreed between the Company and 
the Secretarial Auditors for subsequent years. The fees shall be 
excluding of Goods and Services Tax and out of pocket expenses, 
conveyances or incidental expenses as may be incurred from